GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Rules - The Andhra Pradesh Teachers (Regulation of Transfers) Rules - Amendment - Orders - Issued.

SCHOOL EDUCATION (SERVICES.II) DEPARTMENT

G.O.MS.No. 50

Dated: 20-07-2017 Read the following:-

- 1. G.O.Ms.No.31, School Edn.(Ser.II) Dept., dt.31.05.2017.
- 2. G.O.Ms.No.32, School Edn.(Ser.II) Dept., dt.04.06.2017.
- 3. G.O.Ms.No.38, School Edn.(Ser.II) Dept., dt.21.06.2017.
- 4. G.O.Ms.No.43, School Edn.(Ser.II) Dept., dt.30.06.2017.

* * * * * * * *

ORDER:-

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 78 and 99 of A.P. Education Act 1982 (Act 1 of 1982) and under Article 309 of the Constitution of India, Government of Andhra Pradesh hereby makes the following amendment to the AP Teachers (Regulation of Transfers) Rules issued in G.O.Ms.No.32, School Education (Ser.II) Department, dated 04.06.2017 read with G.O.Ms.No.38, School Education (Ser.II) Department, dated 21.06.2017 and G.O.Ms.No.43, School Education (Ser.II) Department, dated 30.06.2017.

AMENDMENT

For the Rules 12(a) of AP Teachers (Regulation of Transfers) Rules, following shall be substituted.

(a) Physically handicapped i.e., those with not less than 40% orthopedically handicapped / Visually challenged / Hearing Impaired.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

ADITYA NATH DAS, SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT.

То

The Director, Printing, Stationery and Stores Purchases, AP, Vijayawada. (for publication in the AP extra-ordinary Gazzettee and for supply of 250 copies)

The Commissioner of School Education, "B" Block, Anjaneya Towers, Ibrahimpatnam, Amaravati, Andhra Pradesh.

All Regional Joint Directors of School Education in the State.

All the District Collectors in the State.

All the District Educational Officers in the State.

Copy to

The General Administration (Ser) Department / Finance Department / MA & UD Department/PR & RD Department / Social Welfare Dept., Velagapudi, Amaravati.

The Commissioner, Panchayat Raj / Commissioner & Director, Municipal Administration / Commissioner, Social Welfare / Tribal Welfare, Amaravati.

All Sections in School Education Department

All Recognized Teachers Associations in the State,

(through the Commissioner of School Education, Velagapudi, Amaravati). The Secretary to Chief Minister.

The PS to Hon'ble Minister for (H.R.D).

The PS to Special Chief Secretary to Government. SF/SC.

// Forwarded by order //